

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 2284

                        ANSWERED ON MONDAY, 05/08/2024/ SHRAVANA 14, 1946 (SAKA)


                                                  STAND- UP INDIA SCHEME


  2284. SHRI K RADHAKRISHNA:

            SHRI SHAFI PARAMBIL:

            DR. AMAR SINGH:


            Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state? -


(a) the details of beneficiaries under the Stand-Up India Scheme since its inception, year -wise;

(b) the details of the percentage of beneficiaries that have been women, Scheduled Castes men,

Scheduled Castes women, Scheduled Tribes men and Scheduled Tribes women, year- wise;

and

(c) the total number of applications received, loans sanctioned, and loans disbursed under the

Stand-Up India scheme since its inception, year-wise?


ANSWER

           MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE

           (SHRI PANKAJ CHAUDHARY)

(a) A total number of 2.35 lakh loans have been sanctioned to Women and SC/ST entrepreneurs under

Stand-Up India Scheme till June 2024. Year-wise details of beneficiaries since inception as on June

2024, is tabulated below:

Number of beneficiaries under Stand-Up India Scheme

 Year -wise

 (From April 2016 Till   June 2024)

Sr.

No.
Financial Year No. of Loans Sanctioned

1 2016-17 37,875

2 2017-18 33,041

3 2018-19 22,224

4  2019-20  20,256

5  2020-21 15,616

6  2021-22 19,749

7  2022-23 39,907

8  2023-24 39,643

9  2024-25 (Till June 2024) 7,152

Total 2,35,463

Source: SIDBI


(b) Year-wise details of percentage of beneficiaries under Women, Scheduled Caste men, Scheduled

Caste women, Scheduled Tribe men and Scheduled Tribe women categories is as at Annexure.


(c) The number of applications received under Stand-Up India Scheme by banks is not maintained centrally. Year-wise details of the total number of loans sanctioned and loans disbursed since inception as on June 2024 is tabulated below:


Sr. No. Financial Year No. of Loans Sanctioned No. of Loans Disbursed

1 2016-17 37,875 33,504

2 2017-18 33,041 26,039

3 2018-19 22,224 15,898

4  2019-20  20,256 13,483

5  2020-21 15,616 10,441

6  2021-22 19,749 12,259

7  2022-23 39,907 19,872

8  2023-24 39,643 17,374

9
2024-25

(Till June 2024)
7,152 2,743
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 Annexure as referred to in Part (b) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 2284 for reply on 05.08.2024 regarding "Stand- Up India Scheme"


Gender-wise percentage of beneficiaries under SC/ST and Women categories

Year -wise Report (From April 2016 To June 2024)


Sr. No.   Financial Year

Percentage of

Women

(Gen.)

Percentage of SC   Percentage of ST

Men Women Men Women

1 2016-17 80% 11% 4% 4% 1%

2 2017-18 83% 10% 4% 2% 1%

3 2019-20 82% 8% 4% 4% 2%

4  2019-20  81% 8% 4% 5% 2%

5  2020-21 77% 13% 4% 4% 2%

6 2021-22 75% 12% 7% 4% 2%

7  2022-23 78% 12% 4% 4% 2%

8  2023-24 70% 15% 8% 5% 2%

9

          2024-25

       (Till June 2024) 65% 20% 5% 8% 2%

Source: SIDBI

